

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PATNA

Anticipatory Bail Petition No.1661 of 2026.

1. Naushad Ali
 2. Shahnaz Begam
 3. Anwar Hussain
 4. Shabana Praveen @ Guriya Khatoon
 5. Md. Sohrab
 6. Khushid Alam @ Khushid Master
 7. Shamsh Raza @ Shamin Alam
- Petitioners

Versus
The State of Bihar

Order No.
06 Date
09-06-2026

ORDER

1. The petitioners, Naushad Ali, Shahnaz Begam and Anwar Hussain, Shabana Praveen @ Guriya Khatoon, Md. Sohrab, Khushid Alam @ Khushid Master, Shamsh Raza @ Shamin Alam, seek pre-arrest bail in connection with **Mahila P.S Case No.123/2023** disclosing offences under sections 341, 342, 323, 504, 506, 498(A) read with 34 of Indian Penal Code, 1860 (IPC).
2. The matter stands adjourned.
3. In the meantime, **protection from arrest** earlier granted vide order dated 01.06.2026 to the above-named petitioners is further extended **till next date** in connection with **Mahila P.S Case No.123/2023**. However, the accused-petitioners are directed to cooperate with the Investigating Officer and shall make themselves available as and when required by the police.
4. Put up this case on 17.06.2026.

(Dictated)

Sd/-

(Rupesh Deo)
Sessions Judge, Patna

Date of Order	09-06-2026
Date of Reserving Order	NA
Uploading Date	09-06-2026
Uploaded by	Rahul/-